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Data represent student enrollment in Fall 2023 and Spring 2024. Figures include full-time and part-time undergraduate and graduate enrollment at
Maryland community colleges, four-year public colleges and universities, state-aided independent institutions, and private institutions.

Data include all degree- and non-degree-seeking students enrolled in credit courses.

This report defines undergraduate and graduate students by degree sought code. Undergraduate student counts include high school students dually
enrolled in both high school and for-credit college courses.

Students may be enrolled at multiple institutions. They are included in counts for each institution at which they are enrolled.
Data are unduplicated at the institution level per term. Students who enroll at the same institution in Fall 2023 and Spring 2024 are only counted for Fall.

For questions or concerns regarding these data, please contact the MHEC Office of Research and Policy Analysis, rpa.mhec@maryland.gov.

Maryland Higher Education Commission Data Dictionary
All Student Categories - Freeze Flag=1
Student Level

a. Undergraduate - Degree Code <=47

b. Graduate - Degreel Code >=50



https://community.datacookbook.com/institutions/mhec

INSTITUTION NAME

Allegany College of Maryland

Anne Arundel Community College
Carroll Community College

Cecil Community College

College of Southern Maryland
Chesapeake College

Community College of Baltimore County
Baltimore City Community College
Frederick Community College

Garrett College

Hagerstown Community College
Harford Community College

Howard Community College
Montgomery College

Prince George's Community College
Wor-Wic Community College

Bowie State University

Coppin State University

Frostburg State University

Salisbury University

Towson University

University of Baltimore

University of Maryland - Baltimore
University of Maryland - Baltimore County
University of Maryland - College Park
University of Maryland - Eastern Shore
University of Maryland Global Campus
Morgan State University

St. Mary's College of Maryland

Bais HaMedrash & Mesivta of Baltimore
Capitol Technology University
Collegium sanctorum angelorum
Washington Adventist University
Goucher College

Hood College

Johns Hopkins University

Lincoln Technical Institute

Loyola University Maryland

Maryland Institute College of Art
Mount St. Mary's University

Ner Israel Rabbinical College

Notre Dame of Maryland University

St. John's College

SANS Technology Institute

St. Mary's Seminary & University
Maryland University of Integrative Health
Stevenson University

Washington College

McDaniel College

Women’s Institute of Torah Seminary & College

Yeshiva College of the Nations Capital
Independent4YR

Public2YR

Public4YR

MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION
FALL 2023-SPRING 2024 UNDUPLICATED ENROLLMENT

UNDERGRADUATE

3144
14189
3838
2120
7171
2544
20612
5307
8685
869
6695
5983
12478
21943
13385
3361
5756
2049
3544
6621
17620
1990
1213
11393
32630
2423
70329
8992
1665
91
306

717
1023
1261
6658
828
4049
1397
2003
301
759
488
153

3242
962
1759
142

56
26182
131389
165559

GRADUATE
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1375
349
817
827

3378

2024

6039

4561

11597
682
13006
1771
10

854

111
679
1016
27352

1294
611
737
151

1337
130
325
172
646
608

1548

37546

46298

TOTAL

3144
14189
3838
2120
7171
2544
20612
5307
8685
869
6695
5983
12478
21943
13385
3361
7125
2397
4356
7439
20977
3995
7249
15933
44151
3100
83023
10754
1675
91
1159

826
1701
2273

33999

828
5340
2008
2737

452
2096

617

478

172

646
3844

962
3305

142

56
63677
131389
211298
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