

Enrollment by Academic Year Fall 2023 and Spring 2024

Maryland Colleges and Universities

October 2025

Wes Moore Governor Aruna Miller Lt. Governor

Sanjay Rai, Ph.D. Acting Secretary

MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION

6 North Liberty Street • Tenth Floor • Baltimore, MD 21201



MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION FALL 2023 AND SPRING 2024 ENROLLMENT

Data represent student enrollment in Fall 2023 and Spring 2024. Figures include full-time and part-time undergraduate and graduate enrollment at Maryland community colleges, four-year public colleges and universities, state-aided independent institutions, and private institutions.

Data include all degree- and non-degree-seeking students enrolled in credit courses.

This report defines undergraduate and graduate students by degree sought code. Undergraduate student counts include high school students dually enrolled in both high school and for-credit college courses.

Students may be enrolled at multiple institutions. They are included in counts for each institution at which they are enrolled.

Data are unduplicated at the institution level per term. Students who enroll at the same institution in Fall 2023 and Spring 2024 are only counted for Fall.

For questions or concerns regarding these data, please contact the MHEC Office of Research and Policy Analysis, rpa.mhec@maryland.gov.

Maryland Higher Education Commission Data Dictionary

All Student Categories - Freeze Flag = 1 Student Level

- a. Undergraduate Degree Code <=47
- b. Graduate Degreel Code >=50



MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION FALL 2023-SPRING 2024 UNDUPLICATED ENROLLMENT

	UNDERGRADUATE	GRADUATE	TOTAL
Allegany College of Maryland	3144	0	3144
Anne Arundel Community College	14189	0	14189
Carroll Community College	3838	0	3838
Cecil Community College	2120	0	2120
College of Southern Maryland	7171	0	7171
Chesapeake College	2544	0	2544
Community College of Baltimore County	20612	0	20612
Baltimore City Community College	5307	0	5307
Frederick Community College	8685	0	8685
Garrett College	869	0	869
Hagerstown Community College	6695	0	6695
Harford Community College	5983	0	5983
Howard Community College	12478	0	12478
Montgomery College	21943	0	21943
Prince George's Community College	13385	0	13385
Wor-Wic Community College	3361	0	3361
Bowie State University	5756	1375	7125
Coppin State University	2049	349	2397
Frostburg State University	3544	817	4356
Salisbury University	6621	827	7439
Towson University	17620	3378	20977
University of Baltimore	1990	2024	3995
University of Maryland - Baltimore	1213	6039	7249
University of Maryland - Baltimore County	11393	4561	15933
University of Maryland - College Park	32630	11597	44151
University of Maryland - Eastern Shore	2423	682	3100
University of Maryland Global Campus	70329	13006	83023
Morgan State University	8992	1771	10754
St. Mary's College of Maryland	1665	10	1675
Bais HaMedrash & Mesivta of Baltimore	91	0	91
Capitol Technology University	306	854	1159
Collegium sanctorum angelorum	8	0	8
Washington Adventist University	717	111	826
Goucher College	1023	679	1701
Hood College	1261	1016	2273
Johns Hopkins University	6658	27352	33999
Lincoln Technical Institute	828	0	828
Loyola University Maryland	4049	1294	5340
Maryland Institute College of Art	1397	611	2008
Mount St. Mary's University	2003	737	2737
Ner Israel Rabbinical College	301	151	452
Notre Dame of Maryland University	759	1337	2096
St. John's College	488	130	617
SANS Technology Institute	153	325	478
St. Mary's Seminary & University	0	172	172
Maryland University of Integrative Health	0	646	646
Stevenson University	3242	608	3844
Washington College	962	0	962
McDaniel College	1759	1548	3305
Women's Institute of Torah Seminary & College	142	0	142
Yeshiva College of the Nations Capital	56	0	56
Independent4YR	26182	37546	63677
Public2YR		5/540	
Public4YR	131389 165559	46298	131389 211298